12-15-1999

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

P08/REV02

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

Men 12.

of the original document.

Ronald E. Brown

Name of Person Signing



Docket No.: 2609-27

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

101222493 Tab settings → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Paul C.S. WANG Name: TAIWAN GOLDEN BALL INDUSTRIAL CO Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🛛 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: No. 35, Alley 11, Lane 225 ✓ Assignment Merger Chieh-Tung Rd., Hsi-Chih Chen, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan Change of Name Security Agreement _____ State: ____ ZIP: ___ Other City: __ Execution Date: November 18, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 11/18/99 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes ■ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph C. Sullivan 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Kane, Dalsimer, Sullivan and Levy, LLP Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 711 Third Avenue 8. Deposit account number: 20th Floor 11-0215 City: New York _ State: NY _ ZIP: 10017 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attadhed copy is a true copy

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Enrestations

REEL: 010432 FRAME: 0647

December 2, 1999

Date

ASSIGNMENT DEED

	signment agreement is a ER WITH A LOCKING	pplicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title)	
	TENT RIGHTS referre	od to in this agreement are: In for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) of the Serial No	concurrently with this assignment.
applications The PA	ATENT RIGHTS also i identified above.	nclude all divisions, reissues, continuations and extended under this agreement are:	ensions of the patents and patent
The AS	☐ worldwide patent ri any U.S. patent ap SIGNOR(S) referred to	ights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to copplication identified above, in this agreement is (or are):	laim the benefit of the filing date of
(Full name o	of sole or first inventor)	Paul C.S. WANG	
(Address) _	No. 5, Alley 2, 1	Lane 216, Tung-Shih St., Hsi-Chih Che	n, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan
(Full name o	of second joint inventor,	if any)	
(Address) _			
(Full name of		any)	1
The AS	SIGNEE referred to in t	his agreement is:	
	MATERIAL CV	OLDEN BALL INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.	
(Name of As	Na Of N	lley 11, Lane 225, Chieh-Tung Rd., Hs:	i_Chih Chon Tainoi Haior
(Address of	Taiwan	iley 117 balle 2237 Chieff-Tung Rus, ins.	r-chin chen, raiper haren
The AS	SIGNEE is:		
(check one)	☐ An Individual. ☐ A Partnership. ☐ A Corporation of	Taiwan	
	-	(state or country)	
which is acknown the full the entire the right As to all Commissions and interest, ASSIGNOR continuation and all Letter to aid said As	nowledged, have and do land exclusive right to the right, title and interest to claim priority under U.S. patent applications er of Patents and Traderr for the sole use and enjoy, the ASSIGNOR(S) agr (S) respecting said invent, substitute, renewal, records Patent to be issued to sa SSIGNEE, its successors	tion of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its such invention; t in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and 35.USC 119, based on any earlier foreign application assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) herearks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the syment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. ee(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representation, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all law ramination and reissue applications, execute all necessarid ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally defand assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection in the said assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection in the said assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection in the said assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection in the said assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection in the said assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection in the said assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection in the said assigns.	s for this invention. eby authorize(s) and request(s) the ne assignee of the entire right, title esentatives, any facts know to the vful papers, execute all divisional, ary assignment papers to cause any o everything necessary or desirable for said invention.
/)au	(Signature of	of sole or first inventor)	Nov. 18, 1999 (Date)
	V		(Daily)
	(Signature of	second inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of third inventor, if any)			(Dale)

Express Mail Label No.F1161487933US

RECORDED: 12/02/1999 REEL: 010432 FRAME: 0648